

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: AO 24-37 **Version**: 1

Type: Administrative Order Status: Archived

In control: City Council

**Final action:** 5/1/2024

Title: Designating Paul Ford, Assistant Chief of Police, as an authorized signer for the Police Department

pursuant to Sec. 86.01 of the Administrative Code.

**Sponsors:** 

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/1/2024	1	City Council	Received and Filed	

Designating Paul Ford, Assistant Chief of Police, as an authorized signer for the Police Department pursuant to Sec. 86.01 of the Administrative Code.

WHEREAS, the Police Department is requesting for the designation of Paul Ford, Assistant Chief of Police as an authorized signer for police department contracts pursuant to Sec. 86.01 of the Saint Paul Administrative Code as of June 1, 2024; and

BE IT ORDERED, that Assistant Chief Paul Ford be designated as an authorized signer as set forth in Saint Paul Administrative Code Sec. 86.01 and as authorized by the Mayor for contracts made in the name of the City of Saint Paul Police Department.